
Location Contact Name Contact Email Contact Phone Number Position Specialty
Washington Office Amber (Watson) Stewart amber.watson@usda.gov 202‐440‐1738 National CAP Manager CAP/CISM
Washington Office Katie Mergel katie.mergel@usda.gov 541‐589‐2175 National CISM Coordinator (FS) CISM
Washington Office Patty O'Brien paobrien@blm.gov 208‐559‐2959 National CISM Coordinator (BLM) CISM

Shawn Ray‐delmas shawn.ray‐delmas@usda.gov 406‐291‐3150 EAP/CISM/CAP Program Manager, Acting CAP
Chris "CJ" Johnson chris.m.johnson@usda.gov 406‐529‐7751 CAP‐Curriculum and Operations Membership Chair CAP

Dan Cottrell daniel.cottrell@usda.gov  847‐217‐6692 Fire and Aviation Trainer CISM
Tony Maillet antoine.maillet@usda.gov 406‐821‐2155 Guidance Counselor CISM

Sandy Bearden sandra.j.bearden@usda.gov 303‐275‐5197 Safety Manager CAP/CISM
Todd Legler todd.legler@usda.gov 307‐272‐4175 Forest Risk Manager CISM

RMRS Leif Kuno leif.kuno@usda.gov 970‐227‐1564 Safety and Occupational Health Manager CAP
Grayson Beckley grayson.beckley@usda.gov 928‐295‐5193 Regional CAP Coordinator (120 detail; start 5/9/22) CAP/CISM
Judith Palmer judith.palmer@usda.gov 928‐333‐6301 Forest Supervisor CAP/CISM
Ryan Myers ryan.myers@usda.gov 505‐842‐3461 Assistant Fire Director CAP, Risk
Kenan Jaycox kenan.jaycox@usda.gov 505‐842‐3473 SW Coordinator Center Manager CISM
Katie Mergel katie.mergel@usda.gov 541‐589‐2175 National CISM Coordinator CISM
Kris Bruington kbruington@blm.gov 208‐709‐2420 BLM Fire Operations CISM
Mike Kidwell mkidwell@blm.gov 775‐721‐6298 BLM Tanker Base Manager CISM

Wendy Mortier wendy.mortier@usda.gov 209‐288‐6247 Regional CAP Manager   CAP/CISM
Brian Anderson brian.m.anderson@usda.gov 818‐317‐3220 Hotshot Superintendent CISM

Molly Day molly.day@usda.gov 209‐916‐5248 Prevention Specialist CISM
Dave Lent david.lent@usda.gov 509‐684‐7058 Behaviorial Health and Wellbeing Specialist CAP/CISM

Renae Crippen renae.crippen@usda.gov 541‐910‐3142 BMCC Center Manager CAP/CISM
Tessa Chicks tessa.chicks@usda.gov 360‐982‐8220 Dispatcher CAP/CISM
Cody LeClerc cody.leclerc@usda.gov 971‐930‐9536 National CAP/CISM Specialist CAP/CISM
Tim Hoiness timothy.hoiness@usda.gov 541‐280‐5912 Fire Training & Safety Manager CAP/CISM

James (Todd) Lerke james.lerke@usda.gov 270‐924‐2092 Regional CAP Manager CAP/CISM
Rhea Whalen rhea.whalen@usda.gov 770‐846‐2206 Fire, Lands & Planning Staff Officer CAP
Mark Eaton mark.eaton@usda.gov 404‐347‐7781 Safety Manager Safety, EAP, CISM

IITF Warimar Vidrorodriguez warimar.vidrorodriguez@usda.gov 787‐929‐2401 Property Management Specialist CAP/CISM
970‐631‐7221

(0730‐1600 Central, M‐F)
708‐935‐1804

 (after hours emergencies)
Doug Hoffmaster douglas.hoffmaster@usda.gov 907‐743‐9543 Safety Officer CAP
Katie Mergel katie.mergel@usda.gov 541‐589‐2175 National CISM Coordinator CISM

PNW RS Tammy Verhunc tammy.verhunc@usda.gov 503‐808‐2425 Safety Manager CAP
Job Corps Donica Bigelow donica.bigelow@usda.gov 801‐391‐2693 Center Director CAP/CISM
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R‐9 Wendy Tresouthick wendy.tresouthick@usda.gov Regional CAP Manager CAP/CISM
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